required to be repurchased by the Company, there would not be significant adverse

impact on the financial position of the Company (as compared with the position

disclosed in the latest published unaudited consolidated interim financial results as

contained in the interim report of the Company for the six months ended 30 June 2019).

– 4 –

IMPACT OF THE TDR REPURCHASE ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

OF THE COMPANY

The table below sets out a summary of the shareholding structure of the Company (i)

before completion of the TDR Repurchase and (ii) immediately following completion of

the TDR Repurchase with the assumptions that (i) all the existing TDRs are repurchased

by the Company; (ii) no Shares are allotted and issued or repurchased by the Company

on or before completion of the TDR Repurchase (other than the Shares represented by

the existing TDRs); and (iii) there is no change in the number of issued Shares held by the

shareholders of the Company described below immediately before completion of the

TDR Repurchase:

Shareholders

Before completion of the TDR

Repurchase

Immediately following the

completion of the TDR

Repurchase

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Mr. Tan Wenhua (Notes 1 and 2) 712,244,751 22.18 712,244,751 23.02

Mr. Hsu You Yuan (Note 2) 22,603,266 0.70 22,603,266 0.73

Mr. Wang Junze (Note 2) 100,500 0.01 100,500 0.01

Public shareholders (Note 3) 2,476,832,049 77.11 2,359,536,233 76.24

Total Issued Shares 3,211,780,566 100.00 3,094,484,750 100.00

Notes:

1. As at date hereof, Mr. Tan Wenhua is interested in an aggregate of 712,244,751 Shares, of which (i)

556,924,443 Shares are directly held by Mr. Tan Wenhua and (ii) 155,320,308 Shares are held by You

Hua Investment Corporation, which is wholly-owned by Mr. Tan Wenhua.

2. Mr. Tan Wenhua, Mr. Hsu You Yuan and Mr. Wang Junze are directors of the Company.

3. Of the 3,211,780,566 Shares, 117,295,816 Shares were issued as underlying Shares for the TDRs and

are held by a custodian bank appointed by the Depositary Agent in Taiwan.

– 5 –

Shareholders, TDR Holders and potential investors should exercise caution when dealing in